



BK BIRLA GROUP OF COMPANIES

# MANGALAM CEMENT LTD.



MANGALAM CEMENT LTD.

MCL/SEC/2024-25  
7<sup>th</sup> February, 2025

The Corporate Relation Department  
The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor,  
Plot No. C/1, G – Block,  
Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Mumbai – 400 051

The Corporate Relation Department  
Department of Corporate Services  
BSE Limited,  
25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Bandra (East), Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400 001

**Security Code: MANGLMCEM**

**Script Code: 502157**

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”)**

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, the Company has published the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2024 in ‘Financial Express’ (English) all edition and in ‘Dainik Bhaskar’ (Hindi) Kota edition on 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

Further, in pursuance of Regulation 30 read with Schedule III (A)(12) please find enclosed the copy of Newspaper articles as published in above mentioned newspapers.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully  
**For Mangalam Cement Limited**

**Pawan Kumar Thakur**  
**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**  
**Encl: As Above**

---

**Regd. Office & Works** : P.O. Aditya Nagar-326520, Morak, Distt. Kota (Raj.) CIN : L26943RJ1976PLC001705, Telefax : 07459 - 232156  
Website : www.mangalamcement.com, E-mail : email@mangalamcement.com

**Kota Office** : Shop No. 20, 80 Feet Road, Opp. Sukhdham Colony, (Near SBI Bank) Kota - 324001(Rajasthan)  
Mob : 9351468064, E-mail : mclhta@kappa.net.in

**Delhi Office** : 153, Leela Building (GF), Okhla Indl. Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi - 110020  
Tel. No. : 011- 43539132, 43539133, 43539137 Fax : 011- 23421768  
E-mail : delhi.purchase@mangalamcement.com, delhi.marketing@mangalamcement.com

**Jaipur Office** : 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Geejgarh Tower, Hawa-Sarak, Jaipur - 302 006 (Rajasthan)  
Tel. : 0141 - 2218933, 2218931, E-mail : jaipur.marketing@mangalamcement.com



**TRIPURA STATE ELECTRICITY CORPORATION LIMITED**  
(A Govt. of Tripura Enterprise)

**NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER**  
The Deputy General Manager (Material Management), TSECL, Agartala invites the tender on behalf of TSECL for procurement of following items:  
i) Spot billing device (mobile) & BT printers, ii) Generators, iii) 1000 KVA DTR, iv) XLPE cable (33 KV & 11 KV), v) 25 KVA DTR.  
Details of tender will be available in website <https://tripuratenders.gov.in/nicgep/> or GeM portal and [www.tsecl.in](http://www.tsecl.in)  
Sd/-, Deputy General Manager (MM)  
M.M. Division, TSECL, A.D. Nagar, Agartala

**JAIPUR CITY TRANSPORT SERVICES LIMITED**  
No. : MD/JCTSL/2024-25/D-2364 Date : 05/02/2025

**Corrigendum-04**

This is with reference to JCTSL Bid no 02/2024-25 published on <http://sppp.rajasthan.gov.in> (UBN No. JCT24255L0800002) and <http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in> (Tender ID-2024.JCTS.437924.1). Some amendments are made. Detail of amendments can be seen and may be downloaded from above mentioned websites and JCTSL Website (<http://transport.rajasthan.gov.in/jctsl>).  
Raj.Samwadi/C/24/11266 Managing Director

## SAYAJI HOTELS LIMITED

CIN: L51100TN1982PLC124332

Regd. Office : F1 C3 Sivavel Apartment 2, Alagappa Nagar, Zamin Pallavaram, Keelakattalai, Kanchipuram, Tambaram, Chennai, TN 600117 IN  
Tel. No. : 044-29871174 | Email Id : cs@sajajigroup.com | Website : www.sajajihotels.com

### Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs except figures of EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		9 Months Ended		Quarter Ended		9 Months Ended	
		31.12.2024 (Reviewed)	31.12.2023 (Reviewed)	31.12.2024 (Reviewed)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2024 (Reviewed)	31.12.2023 (Reviewed)	31.12.2024 (Reviewed)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from Operation (Net)	4,308.79	3,245.86	10,071.32	11,646.28	4,312.81	3,249.67	10,083.73	11,662.40
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	684.80	831.48	1,160.51	2,306.05	688.49	835.11	1,171.94	2,320.07
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	684.80	831.48	1,160.51	2,306.05	688.49	835.11	1,171.94	2,320.07
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	501.01	697.70	850.98	1,821.41	638.11	830.15	635.15	1,433.66
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	494.99	702.56	832.93	1,789.84	611.28	842.52	572.06	1,375.36
6	Equity Share Capital	1,751.80	1,751.80	1,751.80	1,751.80	1,751.80	1,751.80	1,751.80	1,751.80
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	2.86	3.97	4.86	10.40	3.64	4.74	3.63	8.18
	Diluted:	2.86	3.97	4.86	10.40	3.64	4.74	3.63	8.18

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly and Year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year to date Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and Company's website at ([www.sajajihotels.com](http://www.sajajihotels.com)).  
Place : Indore, Date : 06.02.2025

By the Order of the Board  
For Sayaji Hotels Limited  
Sd/-  
Abhay Chintaman Chaudhari  
Chairman

## BEML LIMITED

(CIN: L35202KA1964G01001530) (Schedule 'A' Company under Ministry of Defence)

Registered Office: "BEML SOUDHA", 23/1, 4th Main Road, S.R. Nagar, Bengaluru-560 027  
Tel. & Fax: (080) 22963142, E-mail: cs@beml.co.in, Website: www.bemlindia.in

### Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Results for the Nine months ended 31.12.2024

(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Quarter ended		Nine months ended	
		31-12-2024 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-12-2024 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-12-2024 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-12-2024 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	87,577	2,36,969	1,04,697	4,05,432	87,577	2,36,969	1,04,697	4,05,432
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,995	1,013	6,707	38,287	2,958	895	6,685	38,162
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,995	1,013	6,707	38,287	2,958	895	6,685	38,162
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,477	615	4,842	28,302	2,441	497	4,820	28,177
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,415	48	4,331	28,933	2,379	(69)	4,310	28,809
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,164	4,164	4,164	4,164	4,164	4,164	4,164	4,164
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,53,699	2,53,699	2,34,312	2,60,106	2,68,090	2,68,090	2,36,817	2,62,576
8	Security Premium Account	61,204	61,204	61,204	61,204	61,204	61,204	61,204	61,204
9	Net worth	2,57,877	2,57,877	2,38,490	2,64,283	2,72,267	2,72,267	2,40,994	2,66,754
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.25	0.25	0.18	0.02	0.24	0.24	0.18	0.02
13	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	1. Basic:	5.95	1.48	11.63	67.96	5.86	1.19	11.57	67.66
	2. Diluted:	5.95	1.48	11.63	67.96	5.86	1.19	11.57	67.66
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.91	2.52	12.02	12.45	3.88	2.49	11.99	12.42
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.79	1.24	9.92	10.81	2.77	1.22	9.89	10.78

Notes: Above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine months Financial Results is available at the website of the stock exchanges NSE at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), the BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and company's website at [www.bemlindia.in](http://www.bemlindia.in).

By order of the Board  
for BEML Limited  
Sd/-  
(Shantanu Roy)  
Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Bangalore  
Date: 06.02.2025

## KENNAMETAL INDIA LIMITED



Registered Office: 8/9th Mile, Tumkur Road, Bengaluru-560 073 Ph: +91 80 43281 444/215, Fax: +91 80 43281137  
Email: [investorrelation@kennametal.com](mailto:investorrelation@kennametal.com), Website: [www.kennametal.com/kennametalindia](http://www.kennametal.com/kennametalindia)

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2024

(All amounts in ₹ millions, except per share data unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	30.06.2024	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total income from operations	2902	2733	2730	5635	5326	11114
2	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	324	337	334	661	596	1386
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	324	337	334	661	596	1513
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	222	250	249	472	420	1105
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	214	250	246	464	417	1108
6	Paid-up equity share capital	220	220	220	220	220	220
7	Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	7115
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) Basic and Diluted (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	10.08	11.39	11.33	21.47	19.11	50.28

Notes:  
1. In terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the aforesaid statement of unaudited financial results ("financial results") for the second quarter and six months ended December 31, 2024 of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 6, 2025. The aforesaid financial results for the second quarter and six months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company.  
2. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurements principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and relevant SEBI circulars.  
3. Exceptional item credited to the financial result comprises of:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	30.06.2024	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Interest Income on Income Tax refund	-	-	-	-	-	127

During the prior year, the Company had received the order giving effect (OGE) from the tax assessing officer, revising the tax payable and calculating the amount of refund of tax and related interest for tax assessment years 2008-09, 2009-10, 2010-11 and 2011-12, giving effect to the favourable order of the Commissioner Income Tax (Appeals) pertaining to the transfer pricing dispute on Information Technology cross charge paid to the Kenametal Inc., USA (the ultimate holding company). During the current period, the refund has been received by the Company along with interest. Considering the nature of incidence, the aggregate interest income on income tax refund of ₹127 millions has been recognized during the year ended June 30, 2024, as an exceptional item.  
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.kennametal.com/kennametalindia](http://www.kennametal.com/kennametalindia)).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Kennametal India Limited  
Sd/-  
Vijaykrishnan Venkatesan  
Managing Director  
DIN: 07901688

Place: Bengaluru  
Date: 06<sup>th</sup> February 2025



## MANGALAM CEMENT LIMITED

Regd. Office: P.O. Adityanagar-326520, Morak, Distt. Kota (Rajasthan)

CIN-L26943RJ1976PLC001705

Website : [www.mangalacement.com](http://www.mangalacement.com) • email : [communication@mangalacement.com](mailto:communication@mangalacement.com)

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended		Year ended
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
Total Income	44370.08	36935.78	44494.43	122541.41	130747.47	176395.97
Profit before interest, depreciation and tax (PBITD)	4879.14	4033.94	6291.18	15060.04	17616.05	24090.41
Net Profit before exceptional item and tax	1303.47	364.13	2688.04	4302.40	7006.52	9911.05
Net Profit before tax and after exceptional item	1303.47	364.13	2688.04	4302.40	7006.52	9911.05
Net Profit after tax	781.07	328.07	1595.38	2815.44	4243.78	5971.66
Total comprehensive Income for the period (comprising net profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	762.45	323.81	1584.92	2812.51	4234.40	5951.90
Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- Per Share)	2749.73	2749.73	2749.73	2749.73	2749.73	2749.73
Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	78411.97
Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	2.84	1.19	5.80	10.24	15.43	21.72

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended are available on the Stock exchanges websites. [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's website [www.mangalacement.com](http://www.mangalacement.com).  
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 6th February, 2025 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.



By Order of the Board  
Anshuman Vikram Jalan  
Chairman  
DIN : 01455782

Place : Kolkata

Date : 6th February, 2025

## bharti

## BHARTI TELECOM LIMITED

(CIN: U32039HR1985PLC032091)

Regd. Office: Airtel Centre, Plot No. 16, Udyog Vihar, Phase IV, Gurugram - 122015, Haryana

Tel.: -91-124-4222222, Email id: [compliance.officer@bharti.in](mailto:compliance.officer@bharti.in), Website : [www.bhartitelecom.in](http://www.bhartitelecom.in)

### Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2024

(Regulation 52(8) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR Regulations)]

(All amounts are in million of Indian Rupees unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		For the quarter ended		For the year ended
		December 31, 2024 (Audited)	December 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	685	39	8,845
2.	Net profit/ (loss) for the quarter/year (before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items #)	(7,308)	(3,986)	(7,403)
3.	Net profit/ (loss) for the quarter/year before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items #)	(7,308)	(3,986)	(7,403)
4.	Net profit/ (loss) for the quarter/year after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items #)	(7,487)	(3,994)	(9,165)
5.	Total comprehensive income/ (loss) for the quarter/year [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the quarter/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(7,487)	(3,994)	(9,165)
6.	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	25,823	25,823	25,823
7.	Other equity / Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	7,442	16,798	11,345
8.	Securities Premium Account	36,517	36,267	36,267
9.	Net worth	69,782	78,888	73,435
10.	Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt	3,78,081	2,49,059	2,54,792
11.	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-
12.	Debt equity ratio	5.42	3.16	3.47
13.	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
	a) Basic:	(2.90)	(1.55)	(3.55)
	b) Diluted:	(2.90)	(1.55)	(3.55)
14.	Capital redemption reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
16.	Debt service coverage ratio	0.83%	0.20%	34.14%
17.	Interest service coverage ratio	8.17%	0.68%	54.35%

# - Exception and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Notes :

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly audited financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company i.e. [www.bhartitelecom.in](http://www.bhartitelecom.in).  
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and can be accessed on the URL ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).  
c) The impact of net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.



